

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2013-76

To : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

From: FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : 4.6 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 1st year of Cheon Il Guk (May 15, 2013)

Re. : Special activities to commemorate the 1st anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa

May the blessings and love of the Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all regions and mission nations.

This is to announce that the "1st Anniversary of the Cosmic Seonghwa of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth, and Humankind (tentative name)" is scheduled to be held on 7. 17 by the heavenly calendar in the 1st year of Cheon II Guk (August 23, 2013). To prepare for True Father's Seonghwa, One Hundred Days of Special Activities to Commemorate the First Anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa will commence so that we can come together to remember Father with one heart and pledge our determination to True Parents during this period. Please participate sincerely in this special period. The special activity conditions are as follows:

One Hundred Days of Special Activities to Commemorate the First Anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa

1. Purpose

- To inherit True Parents' tradition and teachings and internalize the determination to live with absolute faith, absolute love, and absolute obedience
- -To expand and establish hoon-dok family churches for the victory of Vision 2020
- -To devote oneself to witnessing activities for the accomplishment of our mission as new tribal messiahs

2. Outline

- Title: The Establishment of the Substantial Cheon Il Guk, Vision 2020
- Period: 1.6–7.17 by the heavenly calendar in the 1st year of Cheon II Guk (May 15–August 23, 2013)
- Objective: **100:10:1** (Bring at least ten people to Divine Principle workshops, witness to at least one person and guide a person to become a blessing candidate.)
- *Please prepare and implement a detailed plan befitting the circumstances in your respective countries.

Chang Shik Yang

Changsijang

International Executive Vice-President